DC-DC CONVERTERS     Typhoon Non-isolated 1
NEW Product
File Name: smt15f_12_fixed.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
International Safety Standard Approvals
UL/cUL CAN/CSA 22.2 No. E174104
UL 60950 File No. E174104
TÜV Product Service (EN60950) Certificate No. B 04 04 38572 041
CB report and certificate to IEC60950 DE3-52484
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated
Cin = 270 µF, Cout = 0 µF SPECIFICATIONS
The SMT15F-12 series are non-isolated dc-dc converters packaged in a surface-mount footprint
giving designers a cost effective solution for conversion from a 12 V source.  The SMT15F-12 has an
input range of 10.8 Vdc to 13.2 Vdc and offers an output voltage range from 1.0 Vdc to 1.8 Vdc with a
15 A load, which allows for maximum design flexibility and a pathway for future upgrades.  The
SMT15F-12 is designed for applications that include distributed power, workstations, optical network
and wireless applications.  Implemented using state of the art surface-mount technology and

1 2  V i n  s i n g l e  f i x e d  o u t p u t
S M T 1 5 F - 1 2 S 1 V 2 J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SMT = Surface Mount
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
Input Voltage
12 = 10.8 Vdc to 13.2 Vdc
Type of Output
S = Single
W = Fixed
Performance
F = Enhanced/Fast Transient
Performance
Output Voltage
1V0 = 1.0 V, 1V2 = 1.2 V etc.
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (1,4,5)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
15.0 W 10.8-13.2 Vdc 1 Vdc 0 A 15 A 85% ±1.0% ±1.0% SMT15F-12S1V0J
18.0 W 10.8-13.2 Vdc 1.2 Vdc 0 A 15 A 86% ±1.0% ±1.0% SMT15F-12S1V2J
22.5 W 10.8-13.2 Vdc 1.5 Vdc 0 A 15 A 87% ±1.0% ±1.0% SMT15F-12S1V5J
27.0 W 10.8-13.2 Vdc 1.8 Vdc 0 A 15 A 88% ±1.0% ±1.0% SMT15F-12S1V8J
Packaging Options (4)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     Typhoon Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
File Name: smt15f_12_fixed.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
0 10 20 30 40 50 70
0
6
8
10
O
U
T
P
U
T
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (A
)
Nat conv
200 LFM
400 LFM
80
16
12
TEMPERATURE (ºC)
4
2
60
14
Figure 1 - Derating Curve
Vin = 12 V, Output Voltage = 1.2 V (See Note A)
Figure 2 - Typical Transient Response,
(Vin = 12 V, Output Current = 1.2 V),
7.5 A Load Step Change; Slew Rate = 200 A/µs
Channel 1: Voltage Deviation = 45 mV; Recovery Time = 10 µs
NNootteess